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Firm Rate Schedule

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective March 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Rates Effective September 1, 2019 - October 31, 2019
Winter Period Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of Period
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 93 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 97 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.20 $ 15.20 $ 15.20 $ 15.20
All therms $ 0.3786 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0310 $ 1.1002 $ 0.3786 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0660 $ 0.9289
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.20 $ 15.20 $ 15.20 $ 15.20
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.5569 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0310 $ 1.2785 $ 0.5569 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0660 $ 1.1072
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 6.08 $ 6.08 $ 6.08 $ 6.08
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2228 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0310 $ 0.9444 $ 0.2228 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0660 $ 0.7731
Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 56.36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4621 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 1.2005 $ 0.4621 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 1.0221
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.3104 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 1.0488 $ 0.3104 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.8704
Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 169.09 $ 169.09 $ 169.09 $ 169.09
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4202 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 1.1586 $ 0.4202 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.9802
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2800 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 1.0184 $ 0.2800 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.8400
Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 725.66 $ 725.66 $ 725.66 $ 725.66
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2583 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 0.9967 $ 0.1181 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.6781
Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 56.36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2785 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 1.0169 $ 0.2785 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.8385
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.1811 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 0.9195 $ 0.1811 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.7411
Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 169.09 $ 169.09 $ 169.09 $ 169.09
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02392 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 0.9776 $ 0.1733 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.7333
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.1593 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 0.8977 $ 0.0985 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.6585
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 746.81 $ 746.81 $ 746.81 $ 746.81
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.1672 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 0.9056 $ 0.0802 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.6402
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 746.81 $ 746.81 $ 746.81 $ 746.81
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.0638 $ 0.6906 $ 0.0478 $ 0.8022 $ 0.0346 $ 0.4843 $ 0.0757 $ 0.5946
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Tenth Revised Page 93
Superseding Ninth Revised Page 93
Winter Cost of Gas

31. CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES AND FIXED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS

RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Calculation of the Cost of Gas Rate

Period Cowered: Winter Period November 1, 2019 through April 30, 2020

Projected Gas Sales - therms

Total Anticipated Cost of Gas Sendout

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected
Interest

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected
Adjusting Entries May-August 2019
Interest

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest

Total Anticipated Cost

Cost of Gas Rate

Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm)
Fixed Price Option Premium

Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate (per therm)

Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm)
Mid Period Adjustment - January 2020

Mid Period Adjustment - February 2020

Mid Period Adjustment - March 2020

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate - Non-Fixed Price Option (per therm)

ISSUED: February 24, 2020

EFFECTIVE: March 01, 2020

1,125,331
$1,246,677
$0
$0
($164,410)

($9,686)
($4,407)

($178,503)

$1,068,174

$0.9492
$0.0200
$0.9692
$0.9492
$0.0194
($0.0334)

($0.2446)

$0.6906

$1.1865
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